

Request for a Special City Council Meeting Cheney, Kansas October 20, 2023

To the Honorable Philip Mize, Mayor of the City of Cheney:

We, the undersigned council members of the City of Cheney, Kansas hereby respectfully request you to call a special meeting of the Cheney City Council to be at the City Hall, 131 N Main, Cheney, Kansas on Friday, October 20, 2023 at 7:45 AM for the object and purpose of:

CONSIDERATION OF PURCHASING A BRUSH TRUCK FOR FIRE DEPARTMENT

In April, the Council approved for the Fire Department to bid on a 2002 Stewart & Stevenson Truck for up to \$33,000 on Purplewave, but the truck sold to someone else for \$33,550. The Fire Department is still in search of a replacement for the 1985 brush truck with a blown motor. The Department applied for the LSSE grant, but the application for a brush truck was not funded.

The department found a 1998 Stewart & Stevenson for sale by an individual for \$25,000 in Woodward, Oklahoma and would like to go look at it. Equipment from the 1985 brush truck could be used on the 1998 Stewart & Stevenson. The department has also been watching some other brush trucks on Purplewave.

Motion: Authorize the fire department up to \$_____ to purchase a brush truck.

Motion: Declare the 1985 AM General Surplus and sell.

Jeff Albers

Kassie Gile

Greg Kampling

Greg Williams

Ryan Graf

I, Philip Mize, Mayor of the City of Cheney, Kansas, do hereby call a special meeting of the governing body of the City of Cheney, Kansas to be held a t the time and place as specified in the above request.

Philip Mize, Mayor